RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ketan P. Muni, Hung V. Ha. Joshua Makower, John H. Morriss, John Y. Chang, William M.Facteau and Amrish Jayprakash Walke Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☎ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Acclarent, Inc. 1525-B O'Brien Drive Menlo Park, CA 94025
3. Nature of conveyance:	A Delaware corporation.
Assignment D Merger Security Agreement D Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: November 21, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/234,395 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filir A. Patent Application No.(s): [Application No.]	ng date of the application is: [Inventor Declaration Execution Date] B. Patent No.(\$):
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Robert D. Buyan Stout, Uxa, Buyan & Mullins, LLP 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 □ Enclosed (Check No) * Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee is insufficient. 8. Deposit account number: 50-0878
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Robert D. Buyan Name of Person Signing Sign	
Total number o	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [Total No. pages 10]

+949-450-1764

Attorney Docket No. ACLRT-043B

ASSIGNMENT

Name(s) of Inventor(s): Ketan P. Muni, Hung V. Ha, Joshua Makower, John H. Morriss, John Y Chang, William M. Facteau and Amrish Jayprakash Walke

Name of Assignee: Acclarent, Inc.

State of Incorporation of Assignee: Delaware

Address of Assignce: 1525-B O'Brien Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025

Title of Application: Devices and Methods for Delivering Therapeutic Substance for the Treatment

of Sinusitis and other Disorders

Application No.: 11/234,395 Date of Filing of Application: September 23, 2005

- 1. In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to sell, assign and transfer and does (do) hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent application in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said application(s) and patent(s) and all international priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5. The undersigned hereby represent(s) and warrant(s) that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
- 6. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

Attorncy Docket No. EXPMD-043B

7. The undersigned hereby grant Frank J. Uxa, Reg. No. 25,612; Donald E. Stout, Reg. No. 34,493; Robert D. Buyan, Reg. No. 32,460; Kenton R. Mullins, Reg. No. 36,331; Linda Allyson Fox, Reg. No. 38,883; and Greg S. Hollrigel, Ph.D., Registered Patent Agent No. 32,337, all of the firm of STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MULLINS, LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signature of Inventor:	Ketan O'llieni	Date: 11-17-05
	Ketan P. Muni	
Signature of Inventor:	My Wards C Hung V. Ha	Date: _ il - 17 - 05
Signature of Inventor:	Joshua Makower	Date:
Signature of Inventor:	John H. Morriss	Date:
Signature of Inventor:	John V. Chang	Date:
Signature of Inventor	llan W Katlean William M. Facteau	Date: 11/17/05
Signature of Inventor;	Amrish Jayprakash Walke	Date:(21 / 05

04:28PM

FROM-StoutUxaBuyanMullins

State of California	l ss.
County of <u>San Mateo</u>	<u>_</u>
On <u>Novemby 17, 2005</u> , before me, _, personally appeared <u>Kedan P</u> /	Maria Marahall Notary Public, Name and Title of Officer (e.g. "Jane Doe, Notely Public") Name (s) of Signor(s)
	□ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
MARIA MARSHALL Commission # 1382168 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 29, 2006	to be the person(a) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
7	Muchouse
Place Notory Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	15519111111 Number of Pages: 2
Document Date: September 23 6	2005 Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	RIĞHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
☐ Individual☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of thurno here
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Avo., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA. 91313-2402

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Cali Yall-Frea 1-800-876-6827

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California) ss.
County of <u>San Madeo</u>	j
1 1 102 1	Maria Marshall Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (c.g., "Jane Doe/Notary Public") Name(s) of Signer(s)
On //Duta/but // doo), before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe/ Notary Public")
personally appeared	2
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/thei
MARIA MARSHALL	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o
Commission # 1382168	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s
Notary Public - California Santa Ctura County	acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Oct 29, 2006	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	11 1
	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Apove	Signature of Notary Public
sir	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required to and could prevent fraudulent remov	by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document val and realtachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document, Title or Type of Document:	2005 Number of Pages: 2
Document Date: September 23 .	ZooS Number of Pages: ⊋
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER
మ్ Individual □ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of thumb here
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
C Other:	

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chataworth, CA 91313-2402

Prod. No. 5907

Roorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California) ₅₅
County of <u>Sen Mates</u>	} ss.
On <u>November 17, 2005</u> , before me, .	Meria Marshall Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jano Doo, Notary Public") Makarer Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared Joshua M	Nakou -
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shc/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o
MARIA MARSHALL Commission # 1382168 Notary Public - California	the entity upon behalf of which the person/s acted, executed the instrument.
Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 29, 2006	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Abovo	Signature of Notary Public
<u></u> (OPTIONAL
	y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Patent Assignment 3. 2005 Number of Pages: 2
Document Date: <u>September 23</u>	3 ఎంద్ Number of Pages: 2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
\$igner's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER
⊟ Ingividual	Top of thumb here
☐ Partner — ☐ 1 imited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
 □ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Classe la Dongocontine	
Signer is Representing:	

© 1997 National Notary Association - 9350 De Soto Ave., A.O. Box 2402 - Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Tall-Free 1-800-970-0827

04:29PM

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of <u>San Mateo</u>	ss.
/	Maria Marshall Notary Public, Narie and Tillo of Officer (e.g., 'Jano Doc, Novery Public') Name(s) of Signor(s)
On Nevember 17, 2005, before me,	Maria Marshall Notary Psublic,
Date III Man	Name and Tills of Chice. (e.g., Santi Bac, 1994) 1 daily
personally appeared	Name(s) of 5ignor(s)
	☑ personally known to me ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
MARIA MARSHALL Commission # 1382 168 Notary Public - California	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 29, 2006	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Mahaler
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL —
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent remove	y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	Assimment
Title or Type of Documents 7 1	7-33-7
Document Date: Oeptember 23 2	ASSIGN MENT Number of Pages: 2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	<u> </u>
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER
Individual	Top of thump here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
□ Other:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Signer Is Representing:	

© 1997 National Notary Association - 9050 De Soto Avo., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalaworth, CA 91313-2402

Prog. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

04:29PM FROM-StoutUxaBuyanMullins

State of California)
County of <u>San Mates</u>	SS.
-	J
on <u>Nevem hiz /7, 2005</u> , before me, _	Maria Marshall Notary Public, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Dog, Notary Public") Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared John Y Q	rang
5010011dilly 4444-1-1-1	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	□ personally known to me □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sho/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
MARIA MARSHALL Commission # 1382168	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s
名 (代記 温度配列 Notary Public - California	acted, executed the instrument.
Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 29, 2006	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
y	WITNESS My Hard and Unicial Scale
- -	
Place Notary Seal Above	\$ignature of Notary Public
	ODTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by	OPTIONAL / law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document il and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document ,	1-
Title or Type of Document:	4SSYINENT
- Santa-du 72 200	S Number of Pages: 21
Document Date: <u>OV/170/1/00 23 285</u>	Number of Pages
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN
□ Individual	Top of tnumb here
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
□ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER Top of tnumb here
Signar le Representine	

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Sete Ave., A.C. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

JAN-19-06

04:30PM

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 - Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

Reorder: Call Tall-Free 1-800-876-8827

RECORDED: 01/19/2006

State of California)
	ss.
County of <u>Sanda Clara</u>	J
,	Maria Marshall Nodary Public, Name and Tille of Officer (c.g., Jane Doe (Notary Public) Suprakash Walke Name(s) of Signer(s)
on November 21 2005, before me,	Maria Marshall, Molary Fubile
Date /	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Sans Doe, Instituty Found)
personally appeared Amin Jo	Money of Signey(s)
(,
	·
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
and the second s	capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their
MARIA MARSHALL Commission # 1382168	signature(a) on the instrument the person(a), or
- Re Public - Carlotte	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Oct 29, 2006	
-	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Malaria
*	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Abovo	
	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required	by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent remo	val and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document,	1
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Assignment
1 1	
Document Date: September 23	<u>2005</u> Number of Pages: ≪
,	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	PICHT THI IMPPRINT
Signer's Name:	OF SIGNER
☐ Individual	lob of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — This(s)	
Attorney in East	
☐ Austee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
□ Other:	
 .	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of injumb here Chaisworth, CA 91313-2402 Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-900
Signer Is Representing:	